506171823 07/26/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6218560

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JONATHAN ADAM	04/09/2020
JOSHUA MENDIOLA	04/21/2020
DARREN FURTADO	04/18/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Postal Code:	90278	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
City:	REDONDO BEACH	
Street Address:	2210 BATAAN RD. UNIT 1A	
Name:	PRACTECHAL SOLUTIONS, INC.	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	62798931	
Application Number:	62798940	
Application Number:	62798947	
Application Number:	62798964	
PCT Number:	US2020015865	
PCT Number:	US2020015916	
PCT Number:	US2020015944	
Application Number:	16777439	
Application Number:	16777613	
Application Number:	16777737	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9497601121

Email: kbarnes@buchalter.com

Correspondent Name: KARI L. BARNES

Address Line 1: 18400 VON KARMAN AVE Address Line 4: 18VINE, CALIFORNIA 92612

506171823 REEL: 053312 FRAME: 0378

PATENT

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P7366-2000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KARI L. BARNES	
SIGNATURE:	/Kari L. Barnes/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/26/2020	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=Assignment-signed#page1.tif		
source=Assignment-signed#page2.tif		
source=Assignment-signed#page3.tif		
source=Assignment-signed#page4.tif		

PATENT REEL: 053312 FRAME: 0379

For good and valuable consideration, I, **Ionathan Adam**, a U.S. citizen, whose city of residence is Austin, Texas; **Ioshua Mendiola**, a U.S. citizen, whose city of residence is San Jose, California; and **Darren Furtado**, a U.S. citizen, whose city of residence is Redondo Beach, California, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to **Practechal Solutions**, **Inc.** a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Nevada, having its principal place of business at 2210 Bataan Rd., Unit 1A, Redondo Beach, California 90278, U.S.A., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions disclosed in:

APP. NO.	FILING DATE	TITLE
62/798,931	JANUARY 30, 2019	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR
		SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM
		MANAGEMENT
62/798,940	JANUARY 30, 2019	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR
		DISTRIBUTIVE MEMORY STORAGE
62/798,947	JANUARY 30, 2019	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DATA
		COMMUNICATION
62/798,964	JANUARY 30, 2019	STORAGE AND COMMUNICATION
		SYSTEM
PCT/US20/15865	JANUARY 30, 2020	A METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR
		SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM
		MANAGEMENT
PCT/US20/15916	JANUARY 30, 2020	A METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR
		DATA STORAGE AND
		MANAGEMENT
PCT/US20/15944	JANUARY 30, 2020	A METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR
		DATA TRANSMISSION
16/777,439	JANUARY 30, 2020	A METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR
		SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM
		MANAGEMENT
16/777,613	JANUARY 30, 2020	A METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR
		DATA STORAGE AND
		MANAGEMENT
16/777,737	JANUARY 30, 2020	A METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR
		DATA TRANSMISSION

in and to said applications and any and all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, re-examination, extensions, certificates, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions or to which the benefits of the priority date of said application is or will be claimed; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including all rights under the International Convention

Attorney Docket No. P7366-2011 BN 39356497v1

> PATENT REEL: 053312 FRAME: 0380

for the Protection of Industrial Property to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors, had the assignment not been made;

Assignors agree that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent in this or any other countries for said inventions in its own name;

Assignors agree that, at the request of the Assignee and, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignor will carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment; execute forms and documents for all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and mainlining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions, and all applications for patents and all patents on inventions in said Assignee;

Assignors agree that in the event Assignors refuses to comply with the provisions of this Assignment and execute any required form or document required or requested by a patent office to prosecute any application or patent assigned or applied for pursuant to the provisions of this agreement, or in the event of Assignors' unavailability due to death, incapacity, or other means, including, without limitation if the Assignors' whereabouts are unknown to Assignee, Assignors hereby grant to Assignee the power of attorney to represent the Assignor before the respective patent office in connection with any and all patent applications assigned or applied for pursuant to the provisions of this Assignment. Assignors hereby grant Assignee the right to execute any required statement or document necessary to affect the intent and purpose of this Assignment.

Covenant with Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee as the Assignee of said inventions and Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Attorney Docket No. P7366-2011

ASSIGNOR:
}
Jonathan Adam
4/9/2020
Date of Execution
ASSIGNOR:
Joshua Mendiola
Date of Execution
ASSIGNOR:
Dame Jenneth
Darren Furtado
4/18/2020
Date of Execution
ASSIGNEE:
Legionne Atlantinistica
Practechal Solutions, Inc.
Darren Furtado
Print Name
President/CEO
Title
4/22/2020
Date of Execution

Attorney Docket No. P7366-2011 BN 39350497v1

ASSIGNOR:
Jonathan Adam
Date of Execution
ASSIGNOR:
Joshya Mendiola
Date of Exedution
ASSIGNOR:
Darren Furtado
Date of Execution
ASSIGNEE:
Dance Lating
Practechal Solutions Inc.
Darren Furtado
Print Name
President/ CEO
Title
4/22/2020
Date of Execution

Attorney Docket No. P7366-2011 BN 39350497v3

RECORDED: 07/26/2020

PATENT REEL: 053312 FRAME: 0383